

RCT ARCT
Sunita Malhotra v. Indira Bhasin

12.12.2025

**Fresh transfer petition is received. It be checked
and registered.**

Present : Ms. Indira Bhasin, Ld. counsel for the appellant.

On request, put up for consideration on **13.12.2025**
at 11 am.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/12.12.2025_(ak)