

RCT ARCT 137/25
SUNITA MALHOTRA Vs. INDIRA BHASIN

13.12.2025

Present : Sh. Ramesh Kumar and Ms. Guneet Kamboj, Ld.
Counsels for the petitioner.

Heard.

Issue notice of the appeal to the respondent on filing of PF and RC, to be filed within seven days from today, for **12.01.2026**.

Ld. ARC may proceed but will not pass final judgment till the final disposal of the present appeal.

TCR be summoned one day prior to the next date of hearing.

Copy of order be sent to Ld. Trial Court and be given dasti to petitioner.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/13.12.2025_(ak)