

RCT ARCT 137/25
SUNITA MALHOTRA Vs. INDIRA BHASIN

12.01.2026

The Court is lying vacant.

Present : Sh. Dhrona Diwan, Proxy counsel for appellant.
Ms. Jahanvi Garg, Proxy counsel for respondent
(through VC).

As per direction, put up for purpose already fixed on

23.02.2026.

(READER)
12.01.2026_(ak)