

RCT ARCT 137/2025
Sunita Malhotra v. Indira Bhasin

15.04.2026

File is taken up today as 14.04.2026 was declared holiday on account of birthday of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar vide notification no.71/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 10.04.2026

Present : Ms. Nidhi Malhotra, Ld. Counsel appellant (through VC) & Sh. Shivansh Gupta and Sh. Amit Kumar, Ld. Counsels in person.
Ms. Aarushi Jain, Proxy counsel for respondent.

Adjournment is prayed by proxy counsel for respondent stating that main counsel is not available today.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned.

Now to come up for arguments on **28.05.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/15.04.2026