

RCT ARCT 137/2025
Sunita Malhotra & Ors. Vs Indira Bhasin

29.05.2026

File taken up today as 28.05.2026 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Zuha' vide notification No.77/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 26.05.2026.

Present : Sh. Udit Gupta, Ld. proxy counsel for appellants.
Sh. Shiv Charan Garg, Ld. counsel for respondent
(through VC).

On the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for appellants,
matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on **07.07.2026**. Last
opportunity to address arguments.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/29.05.2026