

RCT ARCT 137/2025
Sunita Malhotra & Ors. Vs Indira Bhasin

07.07.2026

Present : Sh.Ramesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Shiv Charan Garg, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Part arguments heard.

At request of Ld. Counsel for appellant, put up for
further arguments on **27.07.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/07.07.2026