

RCT No. 137/2025

Sunita Malhotra & Ors. Vs Indira Bhasin

27.07.2026

Present : Sh. Ramesh Kumar and Ms. Heena Bagga, Ld.
Counsels for appellants.
Sh. Shiv Charan Garg (through VC) and Ms. Nitika
Kumar, Ld. Counsels for respondent.
Respondent in person (through VC).

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **14.08.2026**.

In the meantime, TCR be summoned one day prior
to next date of hearing.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/27.07.2026